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At a glance: 

 1474 patients discharged today 78,57,314 COVID-19 patients discharged after full 

recovery until today; Recovery rate in the state is 97.97% 

 1111 new cases in the state today. 

 No COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today.  Case fatality rate is the state is 1.84%. 

 Out of 8,26,57,281 laboratory samples 80,20,502 have been tested positive (09.70%) for 

COVID-19 until today. 

 

26 patients of  BA.5 and 13 of BA.2.75 in the state 

 

    According to the latest report from the NIV, Pune &  BJ  Medical College, Pune, 26 

cases of BA.5 have been found in the state. In addition, 13 patients have been found with 

BA.2.75 variant. 23 cases are from Mumbai, 13 from Pune while 1 each from Buldhana, 

Latur and Thane. These samples are from the period 29 June and 4 July 2022. Detailed 

epidemiological investigation of these cases is currently underway. This has taken the 

tally of BA.4 and BA.5 patients to 158 and that of BA.2.75 patients to 70.  

 

District wise BA.4 and 5 : 

Pune -91, Mumbai -51, Thane -5, Nagpur, Palghar - 4 each, Raigad -3  

District wise BA.2.75 

Pune -43, Nagpur -14, Mumbai -5, Akola - 4 and Thane , Yavatmal, Buldhana , Latur - 1 

each. 

 

I. Active Covid cases in the state: 

As on today, there are 15162 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are 

as follows:    



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

1 Mumbai 1120340 1098476 19632 2232 

2 Thane 792342 779193 11941 1208 

3 Palghar 166751 163140 3417 194 

4 Raigad 251890 246450 4955 485 

5 Ratnagiri 85010 82399 2549 62 

6 Sindhudurg 57547 55949 1535 63 

7 Pune 1479548 1453654 20557 5337 

8 Satara 279132 272181 6724 227 

9 Sangli 227649 221832 5666 151 

10 Kolhapur 220884 214839 5907 138 

11 Solapur 228015 221803 5887 325 

12 Nashik 475173 465549 8915 709 

13 Ahmednagar 378744 371106 7245 393 

14 Jalgaon 149932 147100 2762 70 

15 Nandurbar 46715 45728 963 24 

16 Dhule 51047 50290 670 87 

17 Aurangabad 177704 173067 4288 349 

18 Jalna 67026 65577 1224 225 

19 Beed 109392 106460 2885 47 

20 Latur 105414 102785 2489 140 

21 Parbhani 58647 57352 1279 16 

22 Hingoli 22297 21731 514 52 

23 Nanded 102884 100129 2704 51 

24 Osmanabad 75612 73307 2139 166 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

25 Amravati 106346 104584 1625 137 

26 Akola 66634 65031 1471 132 

27 Washim 46673 45769 641 263 

28 Buldhana 92469 91442 836 191 

29 Yavatmal 82263 80369 1820 74 

30 Nagpur 580053 569608 9215 1230 

31 Wardha 65903 64420 1408 75 

32 Bhandara 68424 67122 1142 160 

33 Gondia 45537 44912 587 38 

34 Chandrapur 99201 97529 1593 79 

35 Gadchiroli 37160 36400 728 32 

 

Other states/country 144 31 113 0 

 

Total 8020502 7857314 148026 15162 

(Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is 
being updated at the district level.) 

II. Cases:  
1111 new COVID-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive 

patients is now 80,20,502 district-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:  

 

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 167 1120340 0 19632 

2 Thane 10 119976 0 2289 

3 TMC 34 198664 0 2173 

4 Navi Mumbai 30 175843 0 2093 

5 KDMC 12 178786 0 2976 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 3 26944 0 684 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 0 13299 0 496 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 13 78830 0 1230 

9 Palghar 1 65288 0 1244 

10 Vasai Virar MC 9 101463 0 2173 

11 Raigad 25 142120 0 3472 

12 Panvel MC 15 109770 0 1483 

 

Mumbai circle total 319 2331323 0 39945 

13 Nashik 50 184660 0 3816 

14 Nashik MC 32 279428 0 4754 

15 Malegaon MC 1 11085 0 345 

16 Ahmednagar 22 297884 0 5599 

17 Ahmednagar MC 9 80860 0 1646 

18 Dhule 1 28587 0 367 

19 Dhule MC 0 22460 0 303 

20 Jalgaon 7 114195 0 2090 

21 Jalgaon MC 3 35737 0 672 

22 Nandurbar 0 46715 0 963 

 

Nashik Circle total 125 1101611 0 20555 

23 Pune 67 429952 0 7210 

24 PMC 241 696153 0 9719 

25 PCMC 112 353443 0 3628 

26 Solapur 6 190417 0 4326 

27 Solapur MC 0 37598 0 1561 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

28 Satara 15 279132 0 6724 

 

Pune circle total 441 1986695 0 33168 

29 Kolhapur 3 162300 0 4580 

30 Kolhapur MC 12 58584 0 1327 

31 Sangli 1 175075 0 4310 

32 Sangli MC 4 52574 0 1356 

33 Sindhudurg 1 57547 0 1535 

34 Ratnagiri 1 85010 0 2549 

 

Kolhapur circle total 22 591090 0 15657 

35 Aurangabad 5 69093 0 1944 

36 Aurangabad MC 8 108611 0 2344 

37 Jalna 2 67026 0 1224 

38 Hingoli 0 22297 0 514 

39 Parbhani 0 37781 0 815 

40 Parbhani MC 0 20866 0 464 

 

Aurangabad circle total 15 325674 0 7305 

41 Latur 11 76930 0 1835 

42 Latur MC 1 28484 0 654 

43 Osmanabad 6 75612 0 2139 

44 Beed 6 109392 0 2885 

45 Nanded 2 52038 0 1658 

46 Nanded MC 6 50846 0 1046 

 

Latur circle total 32 393302 0 10217 

47 Akola 1 28422 0 673 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

48 Akola MC 3 38212 0 798 

49 Amaravati 0 56437 0 1006 

50 Amaravati MC 14 49909 0 619 

51 Yawatmal 4 82263 0 1820 

52 Buldhana 6 92469 0 836 

53 Washim 23 46673 0 641 

 

Akola Circle total 51 394385 0 6393 

54 Nagpur 13 152112 0 3098 

55 Nagpur MC 60 427941 0 6117 

56 Wardha 0 65903 0 1408 

57 Bhandara 16 68424 0 1142 

58 Gondia 1 45537 0 587 

59 Chandrapur 10 65856 0 1108 

60 Chandrapur MC 4 33345 0 485 

61 Gadchiroli 2 37160 0 728 

 

Nagpur Circle total 106 896278 0 14673 

 

Other states/Countries 0 144 0 113 

 

Grand total 1111 8020502 0 148026 

 
(Note: This report is prepared based on figures provided by the authorized laboratories on 
Central Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the 
availability of figures accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject 
to change. ) 
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